

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LTD.

Regd. Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239 Tele-Fax: 0361-2739546;

E-mail: md@apgcl.com, Website: www.apgcl.org

Date:

Chief General Manager (Gen.)

19/05/2022

No: APGCL/CGM (G)/NRPP (FC)/2022-23 (Procurement of Aux. Power Tr./02

E-Tender Extension Notice

E-tender No.: APGCL/CGM (G)/NRPP (FC)-33KV/6.6KV AUX. TR./2022-23/03

Name of Work: DESIGN, ENGINEERING, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONNING OF 33KV/6.6 KV AUXILLARY POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM ALONG WITH 33KV OVERHEAD LINE AND ITS PROTECTION SYSTEM FOR 1X100 MW NAMRUP REPLACEMENT POWER PROJECT, APGCL AT NAMRUP THERMAL POWER STATION, NAMRUP ON "TURNKEY BASIS"

This is to hereby inform to all concerned that the last date of bid submission of the above mentioned e-tender has been extended, the details of which are as given below.

Last date of online Tender Submission: Up to 12.00 hrs. of 03/06/2022.

Date of technical bid opening: At 12.00 hrs. of 04/06/2022.

----Sd----Chief General Manager (Gen.), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1

Memo No: APGCL/CGM (G)/NRPP (FC)/2022-23 (Procurement of Aux. Power Tr./

Dtd. 19/05/2022

Copy to:

- O.S.D. to Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for kind information to the MD, APGCL.
- 2. The General Manager (HQ), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for information.
- 3. The DGM (Procurement), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1: for uploading the e-tender extension notice at NIC e-procurement portal (https://assamtenders.gov.in)

Chief General Manager (Gen.), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1